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May 3, 2015

Sent by facsimile and U.S. Mail
1-414-286-2902
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Milwaukee City Clerk

Attn: Claims =)
200 E. Wells Street, Rm #205 2 Pages, plus enclosures -
Milwaukee, WI 53202-3567 . 9
' = W E
. | Re: New Claim — January 3, 2015 / Pipe Rupture at 41* Street, Milwaukee éﬁ: T %
o - & =
= : . . 2 T &
_;; Location of Incident: Our Lady of Good Hope Parish S o r?_ﬁ
7152 N. 41% Street = m
e Milwaukee, W1 53209
% Claimants: Our Lady of Good Hope Parish & Catholic Mutual Group
| Attn: Laura Koppa P.O. Box 178
& 7152 N. 41% Street Menomonee Falls, WI 53052
1 Milwaukee, WI 53209 Phone 262-255-6906

Phone 414-352-1148

To Whom It May Concern:

On Saturday, January 3™, 2015, the facility staff of Our Lady of Good Hope Parish was attending
to the Parish’s Winter Maintenance prior to Saturday evening Mass when they noted water
coming into the school building’s floor drains in the kitchen, cafeteria & multi-purpose rooms.
The staff contacted the City of Milwaukee and a response crew was sent out by the City to
investigate the matter. On site, Mr. Maurice Jackson, working on behalf of the City, entered and
inspected the Our Lady of Good Hope school building, and advised them to, “make a claim, and

use my name if you have any problems.”

o e f A e
T e e

The Parish reports that despite having several “patch” repairs to the water main along 41% Street,
the City of Milwaukee employees have previously acknowledged that this main was “on the list
to be repaired,” and prior instances including a December 2013 break in the same general area
suggest that this was not simply the result of freezing temperatures, but the City of Milwaukee’s

failure to make repairs on a known problematic storm drain.

The parish had to pay to have the area cleaned, dried, disinfected, and replace a small number of
vinyl tiles replaced in the cafeteria and multi-purpose room floors. I am including the following

documentation to support the parish’s claim for reimbursement: i
1. Kelmann Restoration remediation summary $2,765.524
2. Parish staff labor hours for clean-up of water damage $ 487.03
3. Contents damaged by water and replaced (cereal) § 91 'i07RO. Box 178
4.

Carpetland USA invoice for complete floor repairs $2,493.0(0Menomonee Falls, Wl 53052-0178
(262) 255-6906 '

' Facsimile (262) 255-7276



Milwaukee City Clerk
May 3, 2015
Page 2 of 2

The clean up costs, damaged contents and repairs total $5,836.34. Our Lady of Good Hope’s
$1,000 per-incident property deductible was applied to the loss and Catholic Mutual Group has
made payments of $4,836.34 on this claim. We are asking for prompt payment.

Please direct your reply and future communications to me. My phone number is 262-255-6906.
Given Mr. Maurice Jackson’s statements to the parish in his role with the City, I look forward to
your response and an amicable resolution to this matter.

T

Sincerely, M RECEIVED
W MAY 5- 2015

J en_BrokIpeler OFFICE OF
Claims/Risk Manager CITY ATTORNEY

Enclosures:



OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK
Milwaukde, Wisconsin

'I‘n file clmm,agamﬂ the C‘ity; a clalmant ‘ ) AI)DH‘IONAL INFOMTEON

must comply with Section 893 80(1),Wm

' Stats,, & copy of which is printed on the re- - Bel‘areyau can ﬁle alawsui¢ :
agaj

verse side of this instruction sheat, ‘Generally Milwankee for re:mhummmg S;igetf::??:-? o

the statuereguires the clalmant tosubmit to -,  guires that you first follow the clsim procedires

the City Clerk: R b tablished by the City Clerk.

" 1. Adocpmentstating'the circumstances nf‘ the .. F:ling 8 claim against the Cli}'doa not &L!tu-
claim which miust besigned by the ciﬁlmmﬁ, - mefically gusrantee reimbursentest from the

or hig/her sgent urat&me}a:rhﬁs dm:ument = City; However, the City examinee each claim op
shpuld be f'led withm 120days o j the eveaﬁ. » snladividesl basisin deiermuing Efﬂ'eimbursen

: B ; mentisiegally reguired,

. 2 Adocumentat&hngtheaddresaoﬂhe'r S R ] G e L g o ;

B ciaimaniand 4 sfatement of the rellef I Inozﬂertoubmmraunbursammtfurgclaim

© - sought I rﬂunnydamngasarasuagh“ - B agﬁm;tihe&ﬁy, You miist prove thet the Cityor- .
y o specmnaum mustbe stated, 3} @0@ - 1ts emp!oyeesacied unlawrul!y urnegl!genﬂy.

* {Theabove informaﬂon mey be combined in a - Only thaCiEyAﬂomey or" the Cnmmcm Council

§ g singledncument.) o and the Mzyor can authorize pRYmentofa cleim -

L i * ageinsttheé City.' Any other representgﬂuns
The fnllowing infurmahon shnuld also be suhmlt— - made by City emplnyees 2r'e uﬂt!egai.v bind ng
ted fo ailow the City fo prumpﬂy setonyour ' - | onthe City.
claim:

1. Proui‘ ofthe amount of the claim by means nf
cither itemized receipts or two itemized
esfim=tes.

2. A Phone number where the claimant can be
reached during business hn_un. -

3. Asdetaileda description of theincidentas |
+ possible, including the date, time and place,

AII information should be submii‘tedfo'

City Clerk :

ATTN: CLAYMS .
200 E. Wells St,, Room 208
Milwaukee, WI 53202-3567




- RECEIVED

kelmann T 5= 205
2% RESTORATION SONEEDE
12001 West Dearbourn Avenue

Wauwatosa, W| 53226
(414) 774-3799

Ceontract for Services

CUSTOMER: Oue Lady ap 6oa~b ]—LOPE DATE: [-3-]¢
STREET: 7S A 412 CF JOB NUMBER: '

CITY, STATE, ZP: MIpu0AoKeR. (WE S 2 JOBADDRESS:  Sa #% <
PHONE: YiY-2s2414 CITY,STATE, ZP: <= < o
E-MAIL: hoé% @ ol 3 l o rsh-'oi;ms. COCLAME TP

Customer hereby retains Kelmann Corp., doing business as Kelmann Restoration (“Kelmann™), and authorizes Kelmann to furnish
material, equipment, and labor for the above-described Jjob site on the following terms and conditions:

Scope of Serviees: This contract covers the following services (check all that apply):
[~ Mitigation ‘

[ Property Restoration (includes real property and contents, if applicable)

[J Remodeling/General Construction/Repairs

This |E|'/193 [] isnotan emergency (check one). NOTE: Ifthis is an emergency, Customer’s 3 day right to cancel (described below)
does not apply,

This [] is Is not a referral from IMACC (Independent Mitigation and Cleaning/Conservation). If this is an IMACC referral, the
additional provisions in the attached addendum are made a part of this contract and incorporated herein by this reference.

A summary of the services E’/is ] is not attached to this contract (check one). Any attached summary is made a part of this
confract and incorporated herein by this reference.

Any changes to the scope or description of services, price, terms of payment, or other terms must be made in writing and signed by
Kelmann and Customer.

Price and Pavment (check 3]l that 2pplv:

Insured Loss: To the best of Customer's knowledge, the work contemplated by this contract is related to a claim under a property
insurance policy. Customer agrees to pay Customer’s policy deductible to Kelmann prior to the commencement of work. Customer
authorizes Customer’s insurance company to make payment directly to Kelmann. If payment is made directly to Customer by
Customer’s insurance company, Customer agrees to promptly remit said payment to Kelmann. If an insurance company check is
payable to multiple parties, Customer agrees to obtain all necessary endorsements and deliver the check to Kelmann witkin five (%)
business days of receipt of said check by Customer.

If this contract is for roof or other exterior repair or reconstruction of a one or two family dwelling located in Wisconsin, and is related
to a claim under a property insurance policy, then Customer has a separate right to cancel (see page 3). Customer acknowledges that
if Castomer cancels this contract because Customer is notified by Customer’s insurer that the claim has been denied, Customer is still
responsible for emergency work already performed by Kelmann prior to receipt by it of notice of the cancellation.

[J Proposal: Kelmann agrees to do the work described in this contract for the sum of § . Customer agrees to pay $_ upon
signing this contract, and the balance upon completion of the work.

[] Time and Materials: Customer agrees to pay for labor, materials, and other charges as invoiced by Kelmann, Customer
acknowledges that: materials and other consumables are invoiced at cost plus 20% contractor mark-up; equipment is charged at
standard fixed rates; and labor is invoiced at an hourly rate of § .

Payment is due upon receipt of an invoice. A finance charge of 1.5% per month will be applied to all accounts not paid within thirty
(30} days of the date of the invoice. Customer agrees to pay all costs of collection, including without limitation, court. costs and
attorneys’ fees. Kelmann shall have the right to halt any work in progress if any invoice is not paid when due or if a disputs develops
regarding payment, '



Page 2

Lien Law Notice: As required by the applicable construction Len law, Kelmann bereby notifies Customer and any other
owner that persons or companies furnishing labor or materials for the constriction on owner’s land may have lien rights on
owner’s land and buildings if not paid. Those entitled to lien rights, in addition to Kelmann, are those who contract directly
with the owner or those who give the owner notice within 60 days after they first furnish labor or materisls for the
comstruction. Accordingly, owner probably will receive notices from those who furnish labor or materials for the coastruction,
and should give a copy of each notice received to the mortgage lender, if any. Kelmann agrees to cooperate with the owner
and the owner’s lender, if any, to see that all potential lien claimants are duly paid,

General Terms and Conditions:

1. Customer acknowledges receiving a copy of (check those that apply):
[J EPA brochure “The Lead-Safe Certified Guide to Renovate Right.”
E/ Wisconsin Department of Commerce brochure“Right to Cure.”
[J  Tlinois “Know Your Consumer Rights” pamphlet (required for Illinois repair or remodeling over $1,000).

2. Customer represents and warrants that Customer is the legal owner of the premises on which the work is to be performed, or
if Customer is not the legal owner, Customer represents and warrants that Customer has the legal authority to authorize this work and
bind the owner, and agrees to indemnify Kelmann and hold it harmless for its reliance thereon.

3. The person signing this contract on behalf of Customer represents and warrants that he/she has the legal authority to do so,
and agrees to indemnify Kelmann and hold it harmless for its reliance thereon, :

4. 1If customer disposes of the real estate by sale or otherwise, the full amount remaining unpaid under this contract shall
immediately become due and payable without notice to Customer.

5. All labor and materials will comply with the requirements of applicable statutes, codes, and ordinances governing this class
of work. All work will be done in a workmanlike manner using methods and practices standard to and accepted in the industry

6. Customer agrees to provide access to all work areas and to allow areas for storage of materials and debris. Kelmann will use
reasonable efforts to avoid damage to driveways, walks, lawns, shrubs and other vegetation, but shall not be liable for any such
damage.

7. Customer acknowledges that Kelmamn requires access to electrical service, heat, water, and plimbing in order to perform the
work described in this contract, Customer further acknowledges that certain work performed by Kelmann, including without
limitation drying water damaged structures, requires electricity and/or heat in excess of Customer’s ordinary usage. Customer hereby
grants Kelmann access to all uvtilities servicing the job site and agrees that Customer shall be responsible for all utility charges,
including any extraordinary charges arising from work performed or equipment used by Kelmann,

8. Kelmann schedules work based on a variety of factors, including without limitation the presence or forecast oi inclement
weather, humidity and/or temperature levels, the availability of materials and equipment, the schedules of subcontractors, obtaining
necessary permits, and customer decisions and/or needs. Customer acknowledges that work may be halted temporarily or
permanently based on any number of factors outside of Kelmann’s control, incliding without limitation the discovery of hazardous
materials or contamination on the property. If work is halted pending decisions from or actions by Customer, Customer acknowledges
that work will not necessarily recommence immediately following receipt of the decision or completion of the action to be taken, but
rather will recommence within a reasonable period of time. It is hereby mutually agreed that Kelmann shall not be held responsible or
liable for any loss, damage or delay caused by fire, strikes, civil or military authority, insurrection or riot, or by any cther cause
beyond Kelmann’s control.

9. Customer gives Kelmann permission to take photographs of the work site before, during, and after the work to be performed
by Kelmann under this contract, and to use such photographs in its advertising and for promotional purposes.

10. Kelmann warrants the labor and materials used in connection with restoration and remodeling. A copy of Kelmann’s
warranty is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. If applicable, a written warranty substantially in the fonn attached
hereto will be provided upon completion of the services to be performed uader this contract.

11. Kelmann may cancel this contract at any time prior to commencing work, Kelmann may terminate this contract after work
has commenced in the event that unforeseen hazards or conditions are discovered or arise, if design errors are discoversd, or if it
determines that material errors in pricing have been made. In the event Kelmann terminates this contract, Customer agrees to pay for
all labor, materials, and equipment charges incurred prior to termination.

12. In the event that any portion of this contract may be held to be invalid or unenforceable for any reason, it is agreed that said

invalidity or unenforceability shall not affect the other portions of this contract and that the remaining covenants, terms and conditions
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or portions thereof shall remain in full force and effect and any court of competent jurisdiction may so modify the otjectionable
provision as to make it valid, reasonable and enforceable.

13. This contract may be signed in one or more counterparts, all of which constitute one agreement. An electronic cr facsimile
signature shall have the same effect as an original,

14. This contract shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Wisconsin. Customer consents
to the jurisdiction of the courts of the State of Wisconsin and agrees that the venue for any action brought by either party under this
contract shall be the Circuit Court for Milwaukee County, Wisconsin.

CUSTOMER’S RIGHT TO CANCEL:

1. Customer may cancel this contract by mailing written notice to Kelmann Corp. at 12001 West
Dearbourn Avenue, Wauwatosa, WI 53226 before midnight of the third business day after C'ustomer
signs this agreement. If you wish, you may use this page as that notice by writing “I hereby cancel” and
adding your name and address, or by using the separate Notice of Cancellation attached.

2. If this contract is for roof or other exterior repair or reconstruction of a one or two family dwelling
located in Wisconsin, and is related to a claim under a property insurance policy, then Customer may
cancel this contract at any time before midnight on the third business day after Customer receives
written notice from Customer’s insurer that the claim has been denied in whele or in part wader the
property insurance policy. If you wish, you may use this page as that notice by writing “I hereby cancel”
and adding your name and address, or by using the separate Notice of Cancellation attached.

By signing below, Customer and Kelmann enter into this confract as of the date indicated on page 1.

Kelmann Corp.: Customer:

%/
By: Jestia />-‘f' lso ; Signature: o y /— %'—'—/

= .
Title: L ,Qas:;adn o-{’ er Print Name: &2 %%ERT Q ALLAG H E/L




kelmann RECE!VED

% RESTORATION
12001 West Dearbourn Ave. VI T
Wauwatosa, WI 53226 MAY 5- 20 15
(P) 414-774-3799

OFFICE OF
www.kelmann.com

CITY ATTORNEY
Federal Tax ID #39-1415612

Client:  Our Lady Of Good Hope - Northwest Catholic Business: (414)352-1148 x 204
School

Property: 7152 N. 41st Street
Milwaukee, WI 53209

Operator: BHUTCHIN

Estimator:  Bill Hutchinson Mobile: (414) 430-6109

Business: 12001 W. Dearbourn Ave. E-mail: bhutchinson@kelmann.com
Wauwatosa, WI 53226

Reference:

Company:  Catholic Mutual

Type of Estimate: ~ Water Damage
Date Entered:  1/5/2015 Date Assigned: 1/3/2015
Date Est. Completed: ~ 1/6/2015 Date Job Completed:  1/5/2015

Price List: ~ WIMWS8X_JANI135
Labor Efficiency:  Restoration/Service/Remodel
Estimate: 23917
File Number: 23917

Following is our summary of mitigation services rendered at the subject property. Commensurate with industry standard
Dpractices, overhead and profit markups have not been applied, with the exception of subcontracted services.

Effective April 22 nd, 2010, the EPA mandates that any child occupied building built before 1978 be tested for lead-based paint
prior to the disturbance of building materials. Lead-Safe Certified Restorers must use lead-safe practices until it can be
determined that no lead exists in painted/finished surfaces. Move information about the new lead rule is available at
www.epa.govilead < http://www.epa.gov/lead >

The State of Wisconsin is administering its own lead law with more stringent requirements. Under Wisconsin's lead rule, there is

no op- out clause for the homeowner. More information about the new lead rule is available at www.dhs.wi.gov/lead/Wilnfo.htm
< http:/iwww.dhs.wi.govllead/Wlinfo. htm >.




lkelmann

% RESTORATION

12001 West Dearbourn Ave, RE CEl VED
Wauwatosa, W1 53226 '
(P) 414-774-3799 ‘ MAY 5~ 2015
www.kelmann.com
OFFICE OF
Federal Tax ID #39-1415612 CITYATTORNEY
23917
Kitchen 1
'DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
MITIGATION TASKS
Clean the floor - 703.00 SF@ INCLUDED
Included in labor breakdown listed in the General Conditions section of this summary.
(Material Only) Apply anti-microbial agent 703.00 SF@ 0.03= 21.09
MITIGATION EQUIPMENT
Air mover (per 24 hour period) - No monitoring 2.00 EA@ 25.61= . 5122
1 unit placed on 1/3/2015, removed on 1/5/2015.
Kitchen 2
DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
MITIGATION TASKS '
Clean the floor , 453.00 SF@ INCLUDED
Included in labor breakdown listed in the General Conditions section of this summary,
(Material Only) Apply anti-microbial agent 453.00 SF@ 0.03= 13.59
MITIGATION EQUIPMENT
Air mover (per 24 hour period) - No monitoring 6.00 EA@ 25.61 = 153.66
3 units placed on 1/3/20135, removed on 1/5/2615. .
Dehumidifier (per 24 hour period) - XLarge - No monitoring 2.00 EA@ 114,772 = 229.44
1 Phoenex 200HT LGR Dehumidifier placed on 1/3/2015, removed on 1/5/2015.
Cafeteria 1
DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
MITIGATION TASKS
Clean the floor 4,140.00 SF@ INCLUDED
Included in labor breakdown listed in the General Conditions section of this summary.

{Material Only) Apply anti-microbial agent 4,140.00 SF @ 0.03= 124.20

Cafeteria 2

23917 ' 1/6/2015 Page: 2



RECEIVED
MAY 5~ 2015

kelmann o
¥ RESTORATION ﬁCF[r. £ 0r
12001 West Dearbourn Ave. CITY ATTORNEY
Wauwatosa, WI 53226
(P) 414-774-3799
www.kelmann.com
Federal Tax ID #39-1415612
DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
MITIGATION TASKS
Clean the floor 1,550.00 SF@ INCLUDED
Included in labor breakdown listed in the General Conditions section of this summary.
{Material Only) Apply anti-microbial agent 1,550.00 SF @ 0.03 = 46.50

Storage Area 1

DESCRIPTION ' QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
MITIGATION TASKS

Clean the floor ' 176.00 SF @ INCLUDED
Included in labor breakdown listed in the General Conditions section of this summary.

(Material Only) Apply anti-microbial agent 176.00 SF@ 0.03= 5.28
MITIGATION EQUIPMENT

Air mover (per 24 hour period) - No monitoring 2.00 EA@ 25.61 = 51.22
I unit placed on 1/3/2015, removed on 1/5/2015.

Dehumidifier (per 24 hour period) - XLarge - No monitoring 2.00 EA@ 114.72= 229.44

1 Phoenex 200HT LGR Dehumidifier placed on 1/3/2015, removed on 1/5/2015,

Area Storage 2

DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
MITIGATION TASKS

Clean the floor 100.00 SF @ INCLUDED
Included in labor breakdown listed in the General Conditions section of this summary.

{Material Only) Apply anti-microbial agent 100.00 SF@ 0.03 = 3.00
MITIGATION EQUIPMENT

Air mover (per 24 hour period) - No monitoring 2.00 EA @ 25.61= 51.22
1 unit placed on 1/3/2015, removed on 1/5/2015.

Dehumidifier (per 24 hour period) - XLarge - No monitoring 2.00 EA @ ©114.72= 229.44

1 Phoenex 200HT LGR Dehumidifier placed on 1/3/2015, removed on 1/5/2015.

Entryway

DESCRIPTION - QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
23917 ' 1/6/2015 Page: 3



RECEIvED

E(}eelmgwn h "
RESTORA AT
12001 West Dearbourn Ave, SRR
Wauwatosa, WI 53226 OFFICE OF
(P) 414-774-3799 CITYATTORNEY
www.kelmann.com
Federal Tax ID #39-1415612
CONTINUED - Entryway
DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
MITIGATION TASKS
Clean the floor 264.00 SF @ INCLUDED
Included in Iabor breakdown listed in the General Conditions section of this summary.
(Material Only) Apply anti-microbial agent 264.00 SF@ 0.03= 792
Hallway
DESCRIPTION QTY . UNIT PRICE TOTAL
MITIGATION TASKS ,
Clean the floor 276.00 SF @ INCLUDED
Included in labor breakdown listed in the General Conditions section of this summary.
(Material Only) Apply anti-microbial agent 276.00 SF@ 0.03 = 8.28
General Conditions
DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
MITIGATION LABOR
-Emergency service call - after business hours 1.00 EA @ NO CHARGE
Water Extraction & Remediation Technician - after hours 22.75 HR @ 56.17= 1,277.87

Labor incurred on Saturday 1/3/2015 to complete cleaning/sanitizing affected areas and setup of mitigation equipment as follows:

Justin Derkson: 4:30pm-8:30pm (4.0)
Rick Bauer: 4:30pmn-10:45pm (6.25)
Jose Sanchez: 4:30pm-10:45pm (6.25)
Sergio Nava: 4:30pm-10:45pm (6.25)

Water Extraction & Remediation Technician - per hour 7.00 HR @ ‘

3741 =

Labor incurred on Monday 1/6/2015 to complete final monitoring and eqmpmenr pickup as follows:

Kenneth Martin 3:30pm-6:00pm (2.50)
Greg Guth: 3:30pm-5:45pm (2.25)
Luis Gonzalez: 3:30pm-5:45pm (2.25)

261.87

23917

1/6/2015

Page: 4



kelmann RECEIVED

¥ RESTORATION

12001 West Dearbourn Ave. R s
Wauwatosa, WI 53226 ' MAY 5~ 2015
(P) 414-774-3799 o

FICE OF
www.kelmann.com CITY ATTORNEY

Federal Tax ID #39-1415612

Summary

Line Item Total 2,765.24

1 $2,765.24
Rep!ace'ment st yalde - Digitally signed by Bill Hutchinson 2.765.24
Net Claim ) DN: cn=Bill Hutchinson, o=Kelmann $2,765.2

£ ' Corporation, ou=Kelmann,
m email=bhutchinson@kelmann.com,
e=Us -
Date: 2015.01.06 10:33:48 -06'00'
Bill Hutchinson
1/6/2015 Page: 5

23917



Water Main break 1/3/15
Damage clean-up

Edw%n Cruz

OLGH

NWC Mary Fliss
NWC Frank D'Amato
NWC Wilbur Holmes
NWC Marian Barkow

W

Pay Rate (for salary, based
on 40 hr/week)

20.83

14.06

10.20

15.94

9.18

# of hours Pay
11.5 $ 239.49
175 $ 2461
7 S 7140
8.5 $ 13547

175 5 1607

S 487.03

RECEIVED
MAY 5- 2015

OFFICE OF
CITY ATTORNEY
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February 3, 2015

Ms. Laura Koppa, Business Manager.
Our Lady of Good Hope Parish

7152 N. 41*" Street

Milwaukee, WI 53209

Re:  Claim Number: 1500065
Date of Loss: Januvary 3, 2014
= Type of Loss: Property Damage — Water Damage to School |
Our Party: Our Lady of Good Hope Parish, Milwaukee, Wisconsin

Dear Ms. Koppa:

=;/. Please find enclosed a check for $2,343.34 payable to, “Our Lady of Good Hope Parish,” on the
- above referenced water loss. This check, along with your Parish’s $1,000.00 per-incident

/. property damage deductible totals the amount damages submitted to date by your parish. I
calculate these costs to include:

1. OLGH &NWC staff for cleanup - § 487.03
2. Replacement of food contents §  91.07
3. Kelmann Restoration estimate dated 1/6/15 $ 2.765.24
Total of reported damages $ 3,343.34
(Less per-incident deductible) ($_1,000.00)
Net payment by Catholic Mutual Group _ $ 2,343.34
i Mathalia Muohial (eanm annnidora 4hin Sla asmam e e 2o Tl mme s e s 22T Do e

287894

CATHOLIC MUTUAL RELIEF

10297894 1/29/15 SOCIETY OF AMERICA CHECK NO.
OMAHA, NEBRASKA
PAYABLE AT:
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA t 974
‘ OMAHA, NE 68102

{402) 633-3200 . 1040 -

COMMENTS 1ST PAYMENT ON JANUARY 3, 2015 WATER LOSS aee .
SE**k*XD 343 34

TWO THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FORTY-THREE AND 34/100 *****'***********I*:***********'
/.

. i, £
7152 NORTH 41ST STREET m“?”’

MILWAUKEE WI 53209-0000 .
' : o MOST Rev. + M D.D.
VOID AFTER NINETY (30) DAYS FROM ISSUE DATE - NO PROTEST "

HAIRMAN
r2gPagLlr L iI0LOO0OO KEnR Li02i0535m

PAY TOTHE .
ORDER oF OUR LADY OF GOOD HOPE PARISH




CUSTOMER STATEMENT

e

e ' | CUSTOMER NUMBER]
We Dolt Al .carpet, ceramic; wood,laminate, vy, area rugs and more!, AT
(414)453-7070
| DATE |
4{20/2015
Our Lady of Good Hope
7152 N 41st 5t
Milwaukee W] 53209 PAGE
NUMBER
1
TRANS DATE INVOICE # - TRANS TYPE ) REFERENCE DUE DATE TRANS AMT BALANCE DUE
4/9/2015 91568787 Sales Invoice Order 91053762 4/9/2015 $2,493.00 $2,493.00
RECEIVED
MAY 5- 2015
OFFICE OF
CITY ATTORNEY
TOTAL DUE--> $2,493.00
CURRENT 1to 30 DAYS PAST DUE 31 to 60 DAYS PAST DUE 61 to 90 DAYS PAST DUE QVER 90 DAYS PAST DUE
$0.00 $2,493.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

See Copy PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT TO: Carpetland USA

On Back 11316 W. Rogers St., West Allis, WI 53227



'A

1l Ms. Laura Koppa, Business Manager.

RECE; VED |

April 24,2015 | MY 5~ 2015

OFFICE of
Ci1 }"A?TORNEy

| Our Lady of Good Hope Parish
i 7152 N. 41" Street

i Milwaukee, WI 53209

' Re:  ClaimNumber: 1500065
Date of Loss: January 3, 2018~
Type of Loss: Property Damage — Water Damage to School

Our Party: Our Lady of Good Hope Parish, Milwaukee, Wisconsin
Dear Ms. Koppa: |

. Please find enclosed a check for $2,493.00 payable to, “Our Lady of Good Hope Parish,” on the
i above referenced water loss. This check represents the full balance owed to Carpetland USA for

‘: . their completed work in the multi-purpose room and cafeteria in the lower level of the school. If

you have not yet paid Carpetland for their completed work, please use this payment to satisfy the
i amount owed on invoice #91569767. If you have already paid Carpetland for this completed
work, then the enclosed reimbursement check is yours to keep.

. Along with our prior payment of $2,343.34 and your Parish’s $1,000.00 per-incident property
damage deductible, the total figure of this claim loss comes in at $5,836.34. In the next few

. days, we will be filing a notice of circumstances against the City of Milwaukee for

| reimbursement of your deductible and our claim payments. Ifyou receive any direct calls or
inquiries from the City of Milwaukee, please direct that person to our office and do not negotiate
or accept any offers without Catholic Mutual Group review and approval.

As always, if you have any questions regarding the claims process, do not hesitate to call me.

Sincerely, %

Jen Brokmeier
Claims/Risk Manager

Enclosure:

{ RO.Box 178

! Menomonee Falls, WI 53052-0178
. (262) 255-6906

' Facsimile (262) 255-7276



301934

: CATHOLIC MUTUAL RELIEF

SOCIETY OF AMERICA
00301934 4/17/15 CHECK NO.
OMAHA, NEBRASKA
PAYABLE AT:
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA
OMAHA, NE 68102 | Sl Sl 271
(402) 633-3200 1040

comments ~ 2ND PAYMENT ON JANUARY 3, 2015 WATER LOSS =
$*E*EF**D 483,00

TWO THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED NINETY-THREE AND 00/100 **#dhssxhhhkhhhdhhhhhhdkshhstx

PAY TO THE :
ORDER OF OUR LADY OF GOOD HOPE PARISH

7152 NORTH 41ST STREET ' jﬁiﬁj?%:;
MILWAUKEE WI 53209-0000
. MOST REV. T~ DD,
VOID AFTER NINETY (90) DAYS FROM ISSUE DATE - NO PROTEST CcH IRMAN

30 k9340 2 i0LO0O00 LB, L0 2 L0053 e

CATHCLIC MUTUAL RELIEF SOCIETY OF AMERICA 3 O l 9 3 4
CLAIM NUMBER CHECK DATE AMOUNT PAID CHECK NUMBER
1500065 4/17/15 2,493.00 00301934
DATE OF LOSS TYPE OF LOSS . MEMBERSHIP TAX ID
01/03/15 WATER DAMAGE ARCHDIOCESE OF MILWAUKEE
INSURED CLAIMANT
Our Lady Of Good Hope Parish Our Lady Of Good Hope Parish
MILWAUKEE WI MILWAUKEE WI
RECEIVED
MAY 5~ 2015
OFFICE OF

CITY ATTORNEY



3G

£ % Communication Result Report ( May. 3. 2015 §:54AM ) % x %

%% CATHOLIC MUTUAL MILWAUKEE

DatedTimesa Mayei 30 20455851 aM
File : ~ Page
No. Mode Destination Pg (s) Result Not Sent
9735 Memory TX 14142862902 P. 18 0K
C memamn gevargme T
E. 1) Hang up or line fail . E. 2) Busy L .
E gg Ezczzz\ggrmax. B g Frsm E.4) No facsimile connection RECt!vt!J
MAY 5 - 2015
Catholic Mn:ual Gronp OFFIC
Mennm::;: }H,E?I 53052 . i CIry ATT(E) fgf'ijE Y
(262) 2556906
Facsimile (262) 255-7276

TELECOMMUNICATION COVER PAGE

* Please deliver e following page(s) to; ”
Mame: /4H7V: Mo Clawp? -~ M.Ywu&:. _Cr‘,?g' Chet
(- Y- 256- Z90 =

 Fax mumber:

 Toul number of pages (inchuding cover page): -
Datc; Sencter . Muy 3 2035
B Fers Brolstecee

M

D eomds  f Tormey B3 205
Location: Oua bady of Goot fopm. Fomish
T2 ikd. T SA
Wl osifme . NnZs
53209
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